SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16858/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2018 in CR No. 1962/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATTU @ SATNARAIN (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158157/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158158/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and No.158160/2019-APPLICATION IΑ FOR. SUBSTITUTION and IA No.158163/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and No.158162/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.158165/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER