1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 158158/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25794/2019

GRAM PANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATTU @ SATNARAIN (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 158158/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shubham, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1(i), 1(iii) to 1(vi) and 2(i) to 2(iii) seeks and is given four weeks' time to file counter

affidavit.

The office report indicates that vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.1(ii) and counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No.2(iv) are defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of two weeks, as a last chance cure the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1(ii) shall within the same period file the counter affidavit after curing the defects in vakalatnama.

List again on 21.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG